
Using Reminder/Recall 

in LINKS 



 Reminder/Recall helps 

identify patients who are 

due or overdue for 

vaccines

 Using Reminder/Recall 

helps keep your patients 

up-to-date with 

recommended vaccines

 This can also help increase 

your clinic or organization's 

immunization rates

What does Reminder/Recall do? 



 Choose your due date time frame

 The timeframe will default to “Due 

Now” if not specified

 Make sure your org/facility or 

org/facility group are correct 

 Select a patient age range 

 Customize this by year, month, day

 Options available to narrow down by 

gender and birthdate 

 Select a vaccination series or select 

custom which allows you to pick and 

choose specific vaccines 

Navigation: Reminder/Recall 



 You can remove patients without any of the following 

information: Name, Phone Number, Address or 

Email 

 You can remove patients who have been sent 

notifications and you can select the amount of 

attempts

 After parameters have been set you can:

 Export Patient List

 Generates a list in excel format

 Includes patient SIIS and detailed 

patient information 

 Large lists may take a few minutes to 

generate

 Submit: Allows you make selections on how to 

utilize this patient group 

Next Steps: Generated Patient List



 The symbols on top represent the number of 

patients, addresses, phone numbers/cell numbers 

and email addresses 

 We encourage adding as much information as 

you can on the patient demographics page

 Once you have made your selections/have your 

recall group you can generate:

 A list of patients who are past due with details

 Letters that can be printed for you to send out

 Custom postcards alerting patient on vaccines 

that are due

 Email notifications can be used if patient has 

updated information on demographic page

 An auto-dialer message that you can use 

through 3rd party phone service for generated 

phone call 

Recall Group Options



Questions? 

Contact your Regional Team: 

Metro Region 1

Vanessa Hargrove

504-599-0128

Vanessa.Hargrove@la.gov

Capitol Region 2

Cindy Aydell

225-342-2046

Cindy.aydell@la.gov

Region 3

Amanda Melancon

985-449-4712

Amanda.Melancon@la.gov

Acadian Region 4

Allen Franks

337-262-5620

Region4Vaccine@la.gov

Southwest Region 5

Shonna McCarthy-Lewis

337-475-3245

Shonna.McCarthy-Lewis@la.gov

Central Region 6

Lavillian Jordan

318-487-5264

Lavillian.Jordan@la.gov

Northwest Region 7

Tara J Black

318-676-7926

tara.black@la.gov

Northeast Region 8

E. Joy Jordan

318-361-7217

Joy.Jordan@la.gov

Region 9

Haley Young

985-543-4941

haley.young@la.gov
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